W wecc

Certificates in Active Subaccount

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

SubAccount WRE%S GU Generator Plant-Unit Name County State -'F;‘;el V’\|/|r:)tnal%e V{Pet:?e Certificate Serial Numbers Quantity WA
‘AVSLED'A’RPS RY2020 W140 Prospect 2 - Prospect 2 Jackson  OR  IEH 9 2020 140-OR-425096-1 to 7 7 Yes
n’gL'E)'A‘RPS RY2020 w157 Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1 Douglas OR  IEH 9 2020 157-OR-425113-1 to 12 12 Yes
[ EVARPS RY2020 W158 Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2 Douglas  OR  IEH 9 2020 158-OR-426092-1 to 1 1 Yes
P DARPS RY2020 W180 JC Boyle - IC Boyle Klamath  OR  IEH 9 2020 180-OR-425759-1 to 14 14 | Yes
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 w1687 Dunlap 1 - Dunlap | Carbon wr | win u 2020 1687-WY-435201-21001 to 3797 | ves
HOLD 24797
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 Wo64 Glenrock | - Glenrock | Converse = WY  Wind 11 2020 964-WY-436981-25001 to 3,716  Yes
HOLD 28716
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W772 Marengo Il - Marengo 11 Columbia =~ WA  Wind 10 2020 772-WA-429779-7001 to 2,031  Yes
HOLD 9031
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 w772 Marengo Il - Marengo 11 Columbia = WA  Wind 11 2020 772-WA-436951-7001 to 1,883  Yes
HOLD 8883
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W536 Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills Kiickitat WA  Wind 11 2020 536-WA-434960-10101 to 2,043  Yes
HOLD 12143
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W536 Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills Kiickitat =~ WA  Wind 12 2020 536-WA-445153-5001 to 1,627  Yes
HOLD 6627
n’gLED'A'RPS RY2020 W140 Prospect 2 - Prospect 2 Jackson OR  IEH 7 2020 140-OR-410588-1 to 14 14 Yes
[ EVARPS RY2020 W157 Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1 Douglas  OR  IEH 7 2020 157-OR-410592-1 to 62 62  Yes
‘Q’QLED'A'RPS RY2020 W158 Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2 Douglas  OR  IEH 7 2020 158-OR-410622-1 to 1 1 Yes
P CIARPS RY2020 W180 JC Boyle - IC Boyle Klamath  OR  IEH 7 2020 180-OR-410616-1 to 10 10 | Yes
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W4619 Pavant Solar, LLC - Pavant Solar, LLC Millard UT  Solar 9 2020 4619-UT-425768-1 to 2521 2,521 Not
HOLD Declared
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 w1383 Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill Converse WY  Wind 10 2020 1383 WY-427734-13071 to 2,006  Yes
HOLD 15076
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W536 Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills Klickitat =~ WA | Wind 1 2020 536-WA-378795-15491 to 2,150  Yes
HOLD 17640
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W536 Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills Klickitat WA  Wind 3 2020 536-WA-387752-16681 to 2,322 Yes

HOLD

19002
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)
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WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

W536

W536

W536

W536

W536

W536

W536

W9o64

w1687

W9o64

w1687

W9o64

w1687

W964

W140

w157

w158

W180

W200

w772

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Glenrock | - Glenrock |

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo |l - Marengo |1

Klickitat

Klickitat

Klickitat

Klickitat

Klickitat

Klickitat

Klickitat

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Gilliam

Columbia

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

wy

wy

WYy

wy

WY

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

536-WA-382808-17021 to
19314

536-WA-409712-19431 to
22187

536-WA-398512-16551 to
18855

536-WA-404032-16681 to
19002

536-WA-415155-12771 to
14916

536-WA-421461-10151 to
11805

536-WA-414734-15941 to
18444

964-WY-409591-11531 to
13821

1687-WY-409773-9421 to
11235

964-WY-385256-18381 to
21678

1687-WY-383063-20951 to
24744

964-WY-390003-15431 to
18156

1687-WY-387997-16561 to
19504

964-WY-398644-12681 to
14873

140-OR-391551-1 to 24

157-OR-391571-1 to 56

158-OR-392008-1 to 6

180-OR-391897-1 to 13

200-OR-378733-13441 to
15289

772-WA-380907-171 to 171

2,294

2,757

2,305

2,322

2,146

1,655

2,504

2,291

1,815

3,298

3,794

2,726

2,944

2,193

24

56

13

1,849

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Page 2 of 11




Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)
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WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

wo28

W9o64

W75

w1687

W4942

W140

w157

w158

w180

W200

w772

w9o28

w975

W140

w157

w158

W180

W200

W772

wo28

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Glenrock | - Glenrock |

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
East, LLC

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Converse

Converse

Carbon

Carbon

Iron

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Carbon

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

wy

wy

wy

WYy

ut

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

wy

WY

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

WYy

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

928-WY-378918-20401 to
24409

964-WY-380940-26691 to
30955

975-WY-378904-22831 to
27309

1687-WY-379047-30441 to
35366

4942-UT-380197-3397 to
11208

140-OR-431595-1 to 26

157-OR-431619-1 to 80

158-OR-432822-1to 8

180-OR-432401-1 to 14

200-OR-382746-17871 to
20384

772-WA-385221-10831 to
11040

928-WY-382943-15771 to
18883

975-WY-382929-18221 to
21807

140-OR-431597-1 to 24

157-OR-431621-1 to 67

158-OR-432824-1 to 6

180-OR-432403-1to 13

200-OR-387689-14351 to
16335

772-WA-389971-11201 to
12847

928-WY-387887-12841 to
15385

4,009

4,265

4,479

4,926

7,812

26

80

14

2,514

210

3,113

3,587

24

67

13

1,985

1,647

2,545

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

w975

W4942

W200

w772

w928

w975

w1687

W4943

W200

w772

wo28

W9o64

w975

w1687

W4942

W4943

W140

w157

w158

w180

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
East, LLC

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Dunlap | - Dunlap |

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Dunlap | - Dunlap |

Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
East, LLC

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Carbon

Iron

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Carbon

Carbon

Iron

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Converse

Carbon

Carbon

Iron

Iron

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

wy

uT

OR

WA

wy

uT

OR

WA

WYy

wy

WY

uT

uTt

OR

OR

OR

OR

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Solar

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

975-WY-387872-16241 to
19443

4942-UT-389232-1 to 15125

200-OR-398491-16291 to
18555

772-WA-398648-13431 to
15353

928-WY-398521-9391 to
11268

975-WY-398522-13531 to
16208

1687-WY-398575-10571 to
12353

4943-UT-394572-251 to
10924

200-OR-404013-17111 to
19494

772-WA-404141-9531 to
10949

928-WY-403992-9611 to
11529

964-WY-404137-12821 to
15039

975-WY-403993-10661 to
12782

1687-WY-404064-9901 to
11554

4942-UT-400820-1 to 16901

4943-UT-401380-1 to 15759

140-OR-405073-1 to 26

157-OR-405076-1 to 73

158-OR-405093-1 to 8

180-OR-405090-1 to 24

3,203

15,125

2,265

1,923

1,878

2,678

1,783

10,674

2,384

1,419

1,919

2,219

2,122

1,654

16,901

15,759

26

73

24

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

W200

w772

w9o28

w975

w4943

W200

w772

wo28

W64

W75

w1687

W4943

W200

w772

W9o64

w1687

W9o64

w1687

W1383

W1749

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Glenrock | - Glenrock |

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Dunlap | - Dunlap |

Glenrock I - Glenrock |

Dunlap | - Dunlap |

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Carbon

Iron

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Converse

Carbon

Carbon

Iron

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Converse

OR

WA

wy

WYy

ut

OR

wy

wy

WYy

uT

OR

wy

wy

wy

wy

WYy

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

10

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

200-OR-409719-20411 to
23289

772-WA-409597-11671 to
13310

928-WY-409686-9661 to
11590

975-WY-409689-11631 to
13941

4943-UT-407872-1 to 15529

200-OR-414729-17851 to
20659

772-WA-414909-8461 to
9964

928-WY-414709-8661 to
10395

964-WY-414893-10081 to
12091

975-WY-414701-9801 to
11757

1687-WY-414793-7251 to
8082

4943-UT-411260-1 to 14814

200-OR-415102-14821 to
17299

772-WA-417306-6721 to
8079

964-WY-417339-10411 to
12164

1687-WY-415419-6511 to
6549

964-WY-423466-12331 to
14282

1687-WY-427837-20971 to
24482

1383-WY-378940-20681 to
24507

1749-WY-381085-22981 to
27489

2,879

1,640

1,930

2,311

15,529

2,809

1,504

1,735

2,011

1,957

832

14,814

2,479

1,359

1,754

39

1,952

3,512

3,827

4,509

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

W1383

W1749

W4942

w1383

W1749

W140

w157

w158

w180

w1383

W1749

W4942

W140

w157

w158

W180

W1383

W1749

W1383

W1749

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
East, LLC

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
East, LLC

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Converse

Converse

Iron

Converse

Converse

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Converse

Converse

Iron

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Converse

Converse

Converse

Converse

wy

wy

uT

WYy

OR

OR

OR

OR

wy

WYy

uT

OR

OR

OR

OR

wy

wy

wy

WYy

Wind

Wind

Solar

Wind

Wind

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Solar

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

1383-WY-382965-15771 to
18883

1749-WY-385436-21231 to
25399

4942-UT-384396-1 to 14584

1383-WY-387907-12191 to
14610

1749-WY-390166-17091 to
20458

140-OR-431599-1 to 30

157-OR-431623-1 to 59

158-OR-432826-1to 7

180-OR-432405-1 to 29

1383-WY-398528-8901 to
10681

1749-WY-398583-13291 to
15922

4942-UT-394264-1 to 20578

140-OR-399695-1 to 33

157-OR-399691-1 to 97

158-OR-399713-1 to 10

180-OR-399721-1 to 19

1383-WY-409691-7911 to
9501

1749-WY-404078-13091 to
15683

1383-WY-409692-9691 to
11624

1749-WY-409411-12721 to
15242

3,113

4,169

14,584

2,420

3,368

30

59

29

1,781

2,632

20,578

33

97

10

19

1,591

2,593

1,934

2,522

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

W1383

W1749

W140

w157

w158

w180

w928

w975

w1383

W1749

W4619

W4938

W4943

W7039

W7044

W7046

W7047

W200

W772

wo28

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Pavant Solar, LLC - Pavant Solar, LLC

Enterprise Solar, LLC - Enterprise Solar, LLC

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Adams Solar Center - Adams Solar Center

Elbe Solar Center - Elbe Solar Center

Bly Solar Center - Bly Solar Center

Bear Creek Solar Center - Bear Creek Solar Center

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Marengo Il - Marengo |1

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Converse

Converse

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Converse

Millard

Iron

Iron

Jefferson

Jefferson

Klamath

Deschutes

Gilliam

Columbia

Converse

wy

wy

OR

OR

OR

OR

wy

wy

uT

uT

uT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

WA

WYy

Wind

Wind

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Wind

Wind

Wind

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

1383-WY-414718-7811 to
9381

1749-WY-414803-14231 to
17043

140-OR-419058-1 to 11

157-OR-419075-1 to 56

158-OR-420097-1 to 2

180-OR-419763-1to 15

928-WY-415289-7261 to
8724

975-WY-415274-7581 to
9106

1383-WY-415314-6211 to
7470

1749-WY-417505-14301 to
16613

4619-UT-419773-1 to 2993

4938-UT-416586-1 to 5615

4943-UT-416153-1 to 14351

7039-OR-418565-1 to 638

7044-OR-418566-1 to 648

7046-OR-416865-1 to 518

7047-OR-416866-1 to 649

200-OR-421408-9261 to
10676

772-WA-423435-5591 to
6742

928-WY-421584-8171 to
9827

1,571

2,813

11

56

15

1,464

1,526

1,260

2,313

2,993

5,615

14,351

638

648

518

649

1,416

1,152

1,657

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

w975

w1383

w1687

W1749

w4938

W4943

W7039

W7044

W7046

W7047

W140

w157

w158

W180

W200

W536

wo28

W964

W75

W1749

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Dunlap I - Dunlap |

Top of the World - Top of the World

Enterprise Solar, LLC - Enterprise Solar, LLC

Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC - Granite Mountain Solar
West, LLC

Adams Solar Center - Adams Solar Center

Elbe Solar Center - Elbe Solar Center

Bly Solar Center - Bly Solar Center

Bear Creek Solar Center - Bear Creek Solar Center

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Goodnoe Hills - Goodnoe Hills

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Glenrock | - Glenrock |

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Top of the World - Top of the World

Carbon

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Iron

Iron

Jefferson

Jefferson

Klamath

Deschutes

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Gilliam

Klickitat

Converse

Converse

Carbon

Converse

wy

wy

wy

WYy

ut

uT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

wy

wy

wy

WYy

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

975-WY-421569-11301 to
13569

1383-WY-421608-10091 to
11603

1687-WY-421701-16063 to
18014

1749-WY-423622-14621 to
17109

4938-UT-422772-1 to 4638

4943-UT-422380-1 to 3873

7039-OR-424594-1 to 418

7044-0OR-424595-1 to 428

7046-OR-423027-1 to 424

7047-OR-423028-1 to 443

140-OR-431601-1to 9

157-OR-431625-1to 1

158-OR-432828-1to 1

180-OR-432407-1 to 12

200-OR-427540-7001 to
9285

536-WA-427589-12001 to
14437

928-WY-427711-10551 to
12672

964-WY-429811-15471 to
17906

975-WY-427696-14101 to
17111

1749-WY-429969-14681 to
17807

2,269

1,513

1,952

2,489

4,638

3,873

418

428

424

443

12

2,285

2,437

2,122

2,436

3,011

3,127

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue)

Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

WA EIA-RPS RY2020
HOLD

W4619

W4938

W7039

W7044

W7046

W7047

W140

w157

w158

W180

W200

w9o28

w975

w1383

W1749

W4619

W4938

W7039

W7044

W7046

Pavant Solar, LLC - Pavant Solar, LLC

Enterprise Solar, LLC - Enterprise Solar, LLC

Adams Solar Center - Adams Solar Center

Elbe Solar Center - Elbe Solar Center

Bly Solar Center - Bly Solar Center

Bear Creek Solar Center - Bear Creek Solar Center

Prospect 2 - Prospect 2

Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1

Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2

JC Boyle - JC Boyle

Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper |

Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills

Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill |

Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill

Top of the World - Top of the World

Pavant Solar, LLC - Pavant Solar, LLC

Enterprise Solar, LLC - Enterprise Solar, LLC

Adams Solar Center - Adams Solar Center

Elbe Solar Center - Elbe Solar Center

Bly Solar Center - Bly Solar Center

Millard

Iron

Jefferson

Jefferson

Klamath

Deschutes

Jackson

Douglas

Douglas

Klamath

Gilliam

Converse

Carbon

Converse

Converse

Millard

Iron

Jefferson

Jefferson

Klamath

uT

uT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

wy

WY

wy

uTt

uT

OR

OR

OR

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

IEH

IEH

IEH

IEH

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Wind

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

4619-UT-432416-1 to 2102

4938-UT-434285-1 to 3761

7039-OR-431072-1 to 342

7044-OR-431073-1 to 364

7046-OR-429353-1 to 366

7047-OR-429354-1 to 398

140-OR-439026-1 to 14

157-OR-439051-1 to 55

158-OR-440621-1to 5

180-OR-440073-1 to 15

200-OR-434911-7001 to
8672

928-WY-435089-22001 to
25665

975-WY-435075-12001 to
15828

1383-WY-435105-20001 to
23409

1749-WY-437138-1 to 6067

4619-UT-440083-1 to 1345

4938-UT-442138-1 to 2862

7039-OR-442759-1 to 185

7044-OR-442760-1 to 193

7046-OR-436538-1 to 199

2,102

3,761

342

364

366

398

14

55

15

1,672

3,665

3,828

3,409

6,067

1,345

2,862

185

193

199

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared

Not
Declared
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Certificates in Active Subaccount (Continue) Printed Date: 5/21/2021 2:32:37 PM

WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W7047 Bear Creek Solar Center - Bear Creek Solar Center Deschutes = OR Solar 11 2020 7047-OR-436539-1 to 210 210 Not
HOLD Declared
m’gL'E)'A'RPS RY2020 W140 Prospect 2 - Prospect 2 Jackson OR  IEH 12 2020 140-OR-448504-1 to 21 21 Yes
:ISL%IA_RPS RY2020 W157 Lemolo 1 - Lemolo 1 Douglas OR IEH 12 2020 157-OR-448539-1 to 67 67 Yes
‘Q’SLED'A'RPS RY2020 W158 Lemolo 2 - Lemolo 2 Douglas OR  IEH 12 2020 158-OR-449113-1 t0 6 6 Yes
P CIARPS RY2020 W180 JC Boyle - IC Boyle Klamath  OR  IEH 12 2020 180-OR-448905-1 to 14 14 Yes
‘Q’SL%'A'RPS RY2020 w185 Marengo - Marengo Columbia = WA  Wind 12 2020 1222"1\”*'445064'12632 to 233 Yes
X\'ISLEDIA_RPS RY2020 W200 Leaning Juniper | - Leaning Juniper | Gilliam OR Wwind 12 2020 gggéOR_‘MSlOA'JOOl to 1,172 Yes
‘AVSLED'A’RPS RY2020 w772 Marengo 11 - Marengo II Columbia = WA  Wind 12 2020 772-WA-447119-1 to 1495 1,495  Yes
I CARPS RY2020 w928 Rolling Hills - Rolling Hills Converse = WY  Wind 12 2020 928-WY-445266-1 to 3480 3,480  Yes
:ISLEDIA_RPS RY2020 w964 Glenrock I - Glenrock | Converse Wy Wind 12 2020 964-WY-447148-1 to 3871 3,871 Yes
m’gLED'A'RPS RY2020 w975 Seven Mile Hill I - Seven Mile Hill | Carbon WY | Wind 12 2020 975-WY-445252-1 to 3800 3,800  Yes
WSLEDIA_RPS RY2020 w1383 Campbell Hill - Campbell Hill Converse Wy Wind 12 2020 1383-WY-445283-1 to 3441 3,441 Yes
:’SLED'A'RPS RY2020 W1687 Dunlap I - Dunlap | Carbon WY | Wind 12 2020 1687-WY-445372-1 to 4504 4504  Yes
‘A’SLED'A'RPS RY2020 W1749 Top of the World - Top of the World Converse WY | Wind 12 2020 1749-WY-447280-1 to 5596 5506 Yes
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W4619 Pavant Solar, LLC - Pavant Solar, LLC Millard UT  Solar 12 2020 4619-UT-448916-1 to 753 753 | Not
HOLD Declared
n’gLED'A'RPS RY2020 w4938 Enterprise Solar, LLC - Enterprise Solar, LLC Iron UT  Solar 12 2020 4938-UT-449944-1 to 2439 2,439 ggzlare ;
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W7039 Adams Solar Center - Adams Solar Center Jefferson OR Solar 12 2020 7039-OR-450183-1 to 128 128 Not
HOLD Declared
WA EIA-RPS RY2020 W7044 Elbe Solar Center - Elbe Solar Center Jefferson | OR  Solar 12 2020 7044-OR-450184-1 to 129 129 = Not
HOLD Declared
:ISL%IA_RPS RY2020 W7046 Bly Solar Center - Bly Solar Center Klamath OR Solar 12 2020 7046-OR-446702-1 to 164 164 ggzlared
‘Q’SLED'A'RPS RY2020 W7047 Bear Creek Solar Center - Bear Creek Solar Center Deschutes OR  Solar 12 2020 7047-OR-446703-1 to 162 162 ggzlare ;
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454,616

Page 11 of 11




